APPOINTMENT OF COUNTY AUDITOR

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Χ

THE COUNTY OF TITUS

Χ

WHEREAS, the office of County Auditor for Titus County, Texas has heretofore been established in conformity with law, it is the duty of the District Judges having jurisdiction in Titus County, Texas to appoint a County Auditor; and

WHEREAS, the compensation of the County Auditor for Titus County, Texas, has been set by law.

Now, therefore, we, Robert M. Rolston and Danny Woodson, Judges of the 276th and 76th Judicial Districts, the Courts having jurisdiction in Titus County, Texas do hereby appoint CARL JOHNSON, JR., a qualified person, as County auditor of Titus County, Texas; and he shall, before entering upon the duties of said office take and subscribe the oaths prescribed by law, as set forth in Section 84.007 of the Local Government Code, and enter into a bond as therein provided, payable and conditioned as prescribed by law, and upon qualifying, shall hold said office and discharge the duties thereof for a term of two (2) years beginning March 1, 2016 and expiring February 28, 2018.

The salary for the Titus County Auditor shall be paid in equal monthly installments at the end of each calendar month, as provided by law, and the said CARL JOHNSON, JR. shall perform the duties prescribed for the office of the County Auditor and be subject to the provisions of law respecting his duties and tenure of office.

This order shall be duly filed and recorded in the Minutes of the 276th and 76th District Courts of Titus County, Texas, and be certified by the Clerk of said Court to the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, which shall cause the same to be entered in the minutes with the appropriate order directing payment of salary.

WITNESS OUR HANDS at Mount Pleasant, Texas this 24 day of February, 2016.

Robert M. Rolston, JUDGE 276th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Court of Titus County, Texas